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Day Before 
School 

Lunch Time WHERE Yr Group Afterschool WHERE  Yr 
Group 

Monday Breakfast 
club from 

8am – 
South Hall – 

Free 
breakfast 

 
Year 11 

Study Room 
– S010 

Diversity in History Club (Years 7-9) 
Silent study (Year 10 and 11) 
History STARS - Exam support/Revision (Year 
11 
Geography Games Club - Geog Themed (Years 
7- 
George Eliot Chamber Orchestra  
Badminton  
Debate Club  
Coursework intervention catering  
Maths Homework Support Club  
SPARX reader  
Friendship room  
Board Games room  
Board Games room  
Chess Club 

M019 

L001  

M108 M10 

M103 
M103  S012 

SH 

S012 
SH 
M102 
S103/S114 
L115 
L002 
L006 
L003 
L009 
S014 

7-9 
10-11 
11 
 
7-10 
 
ALL 
ALL 
7-9 
11 
ALL 
7-9 
7/8/9 
10-11  
7/8/9 
ALL 

Drama & Performing arts (All) 
Boys Football (Year 7-8) 
Boys Football (Years 9-11) 
Girls Football (All) 
GCSE PE Intervention (Year 10-11) 
GEA Rock School (All)  
Coursework intervention catering (Year 11)  
 
Book club (All)  

 

L016 
Field 

Field 

Field 

S115 

S012 

S103/S114 
 
L004 

 

ALL 
7-8 
9-11 
ALL 
10-11 
ALL 
11 
 
ALL 

Tuesday Breakfast 
club from 

8am – 
South Hall – 

Free 
breakfast 

 
Year 11 

Study Room 
– S010 

Silent Study (Years 10 and 11)  
GCSE Music Lesson (Year 10)  
Girls Sports Club (All)  

Games club KS3 (All) 

Maths Homework Support Club (All) 

SPARX reader (Years 7-9)  
Friendship room (Year 7/8/9) 
Board Games room (Year 10 and 11) 
Board Games room (Year 7/8/9) 
Science Book Club 
 

L001 
S012 

SH 

L009 

L115 

L002 

L006 
L003 
L009 
S107 

10-11 
10 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
7-9 
7/8/9 
10-11 
7/8/9 
ALL 

GCSE Computer Science (Year 10) 
GCSE Art (Year 11)  
Coursework intervention catering (Year 11) 

 

L001 
S209 

S103/S114 

 

10 
11 
11 

Wednesday Breakfast 
club from 

8am – 
South Hall – 

Free 
breakfast 

 
Year 11 

Study Room 
– S010 

Silent study (Year 10 and 11) 
Vox Anima - Upper school singing group (Year 
9-11) 

Indoor Football (Year 10-11) 

Invite only - Coursework catch up (Year 11) 

Coursework intervention Catering (Year 11) 
Coursework intervention food prep (Year 11)  
Intervention drop-in support – science (Year 
10-11) 
Intervention science (Year 11) 
School Garden Meet by sandwich doors at 
12:45 (All) 

SPARX reader (Year 7-9) 
Friendship room (Year 7/8/9) 
Board Games room (Year 10 and 11) 

L001 
S012 
 

SH  
L016 
S103/S114 
S103/S111 
S104 
 
S204 
OUTSIDE 
 
L002 
L006 
L003 

10-11 
9-11 
 
10-11 
11 
11 
11 
10-11 
 
11 
ALL 
 
7-9 
7/8/9 
10-11 

Trampolining (All) 
GCSE Art and Photography (Year 11) 

Coursework intervention prep (Year 11) 
Coursework intervention catering (Year 11) 
Chemistry Practical club (All) 
Lego building (All) 
Using electronics and programming to find creative 
solutions to problem solving (All) 

Science experiment club including forensics (All) 
 
Music for YR 7  

 

SH 
S010 
S103/S114 
S103/S114 
S102 
S206 
S102 
 
S106 

 
 
 
 
 

ALL 
11 
11 
11 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
 
ALL 
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Board Games room (Year 7/8/9) 
 

 
 

L009 7/8/9 

Thursday Breakfast 
club from 

8am – 
South Hall – 

Free 
breakfast 

 
Year 11 

Study Room 
– S010 

 

Silent study (Years 10 and 11)  
The Performance Space - room for pupils to 
rehearse performances for a pupil audience 
(All) 
Basketball (Year 7-8) 
Coursework intervention catering (Year 11) 
SPARX reader (Year 7-9) 
Friendship room (Year 7/8/9) 
Board Games room (Year 10 and 11) 
Board Games room ( 
Science Book Club 
 

L001 
S012 

 
 
SH 

S103/S114 
L002 
L006 
L003 
L009 
S107 

10-11 
ALL 
 
 
7-8 
11 
7-9 
7/8/9 
10-11 
7/8/9 
ALL 

Rugby (All) 
Netball (All) 
 
GCSE Art and photography (Year 10) 
GCSE Music Lesson (Year 11) 

Coursework intervention catering (Year 10) 

 
French for Yr 7 

 
 
 

Field 
Netball 
Courts 

S010 

S012 

S103/S114 

 

ALL 
ALL 
 
10 
11 
10 

Friday Breakfast 
club from 

8am – 
South Hall – 

Free 
breakfast 

 
Year 11 

Study Room 
– S010 

 

Silent study (Year 10 and 11) 
History STARS - Exam support and revision 
(Year 10) 
Health and Social Care Catch Up (Year 10 and 
11) 
Estrella Band - invite only Music band 
rehearsals (All) 
Basketball (Years 9-11) 
RE support and revision (Year 11) 
Coursework intervention catering (Year 11)  
SPARX reader (Year 7-9) 
Friendship room (Year 7/8/9) 
Board Games room (Year 10 and 11) 
Board Games room (Year 7/8/9) 
Chess Club 

L001  
M108  

 
M101 
 
S012  

 
SH 
M102 
S103/S114  
L002 
L006 
L003 
L009 
S014 

10-11 
10 
 
10-11 
 
ALL 
 
9-11 
11 
11 
7-9 
7/8/9 
10-11 
7/8/9 
All 

Cricket (All) 
Homework Club (Open to all subjects) (Year 9) 
Art club Year 7/8/9) 
Vibrant Voices: School Choir (All) 
Maths GCSE Support (Year 11) 

 

Sports Hall 
L001 
SO11 
S012 
L104 

 

ALL 
9 
7/8/9 
ALL 
11 
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