

## GEA ENRICHMENT AUTUMN TERM 1

Day	Before	<b>Lunch Time</b>	WHERE	Yr Group	Afterschool	WHERE	Yr
	School			_			Group
Monday	Breakfast	Diversity in History Club	M019	7-9	Drama & Performing arts	L016	ALL
	club from	Silent study	L001	10-11	Boys Football	Field	7-8
	8am –	History STARS - Exam support/	M108	11	Boys Football	Field	9-11
	South Hall –				Girls Football	Field	ALL
	Free	Geography Games Club - Geog Themed	M103	7-10	GCSE PE Intervention	S115	10-11
	breakfast				GEA Rock School	S012	ALL
		George Eliot Chamber Orchestra	S012	ALL	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11
	Year 11	Badminton	SH	ALL			
	Study Room	Debate Club	M102	7-9	Book club	L004	ALL
	- S010	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11			
		Maths Homework Support Club	L115	ALL			
		SPARX reader	L002	7-9			
		Friendship room	L006	7/8/9			
		Board Games room	L003	10-11			
		Board Games room	L009	7/8/9			
		Chess Club	S014	ALL			
Tuesday	Breakfast	Silent Study	L001	10-11	GCSE Computer Science	L001	10
	club from	GCSE Music Lesson	S012	10	GCSE Art	S209	11
	8am –	Girls Sports Club	SH	ALL	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11
	South Hall –	Games club KS3	L009	ALL			
	Free	Maths Homework Support Club	L115	ALL			
	breakfast	SPARX reader	L002	7-9			
		Friendship room	L006	7/8/9			
	Year 11	Board Games room	L003	10-11			
	Study Room	Board Games room	L009	7/8/9			
	- S010	Science Book Club	S107	ALL			
Wednesday	Breakfast	Silent study	L001	10-11	Trampolining	SH	ALL
	club from	Vox Anima - Upper school singing group	S012	9-11	GCSE Art and Photography	S010	11
	8am –				Coursework intervention prep	S103/S114	11
	South Hall –	Indoor Football	SH	10-11	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11
	Free	Invite only - Coursework catch up	L016	11	Chemistry Practical club	S102	ALL
	breakfast	Coursework intervention Catering	S103/S114	11	Lego building	S206	ALL
		Coursework intervention food prep	S103/S111	11	Using electronics and programming to find creative	S102	ALL
	Year 11	Intervention drop-in support – science	S104	10-11	solutions to problem solving		
	Study Room				Science experiment club including forensics	S106	ALL
	- S010	Intervention science	S204	11			
		School Garden Meet by sandwich doors at 12:45	OUTSIDE	ALL	Music for YR 7		
		SPARX reader	L002	7-9			
		Friendship room	L006	7/8/9			
		Board Games room	L003	10-11			

## **GEA ENRICHMENT AUTUMN TERM 1**

		Board Games room	L009	7/8/9			
Thursday	Breakfast club from	Silent study The Performance Space room for pupils to	L001 S012	10-11 ALL	Rugby Netball	Field Netball	ALL ALL
	8am –	The Performance Space - room for pupils to rehearse performances for a pupil audience	3012	ALL	Netball	Courts	ALL
	South Hall –	parameter of paper during			GCSE Art and photography	S010	10
	Free	Basketball	SH	7-8	GCSE Music Lesson	S012	11
	breakfast	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	10
		SPARX reader	L002	7-9			
	Year 11	Friendship room Board Games room	L006 L003	7/8/9 10-11	French for Yr 7		
	Study Room – S010	Board Games room	L003	7/8/9			
	- 3010	Science Book Club	S107	ALL			
Friday	Breakfast	Silent study	L001	10-11	Cricket	Sports Hall	ALL
	club from 8am –	History STARS - Exam support and revision	M108	10	Homework Club (Open to all subjects) Art club	L001 SO11	9 7/8/9
	South Hall – Free	Health and Social Care Catch Up	M101	10-11	Vibrant Voices: School Choir Maths GCSE Support	S012 L104	ALL 11
	breakfast	Estrella Band - <b>invite only</b> Music band rehearsals	S012	ALL			
	Year 11	Basketball	SH	9-11			
	Study Room	RE support and revision	M102	11			
	- S010	Coursework intervention catering	S103/S114	11			
		SPARX reader	L002	7-9			
		Friendship room	L006	7/8/9			
		Board Games room Board Games room	L003 L009	10-11 7/8/9			
		Chess Club	S014	All			

















## GEA ENRICHMENT AUTUMN TERM 1